
Teamwork Agility

Saturday, June 06, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

David Hirsch Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4008 Pip, Russell Terrier, Pat HughesAXPB

4009 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4010 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXA

8029 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8001 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8002 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8011 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8018 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8019 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8020 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8021 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8022 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8023 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8024 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8025 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8026 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8027 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8028 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8012 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8030 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXPB

8031 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8032 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8033 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8034 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

12 46Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12002 Cruise, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri PrekopAXA

12042 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12043 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXA

12044 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXA

12045 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXA

12046 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXA

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12016 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12018 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12021 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12023 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12047 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12048 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12049 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12050 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12051 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12052 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12053 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB
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12054 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12055 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12075 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12033 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12036 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12056 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12057 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

16 58Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXA

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXA

16043 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXA

16044 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXA

16045 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXA

16046 Maggie, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXA

16085 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXA

16026 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16067 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXPA

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16011 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXB

16012 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXB

16014 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16021 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16023 Jeter, Shetland Sheepdog, Nicole LoganAXB

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16047 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16048 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16049 Tegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXB

16050 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16051 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16052 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16053 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16054 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16055 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16056 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16057 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16058 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16059 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16060 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16061 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

16062 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16063 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16064 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16065 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16066 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16090 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16029 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16030 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16032 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16033 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16068 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16069 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16070 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXPB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

20078 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20003 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20005 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20009 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

Page 2 of  10This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Teamwork Agility

Saturday, June 06, 2015

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20014 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20016 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20022 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20029 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20031 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20032 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20062 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXB

20063 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20064 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20065 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20066 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20067 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20068 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20069 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20070 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20071 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20072 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20073 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20074 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20075 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20110 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20041 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20042 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXPB

20079 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20080 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXPB

20081 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20082 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24003 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24006 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXA

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24016 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24020 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24021 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24023 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24024 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24025 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

24033 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24034 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24035 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24036 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24037 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24038 Sonic, Flat Coated Retriever, Karen WileyAXB

24039 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB
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26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12058 Rosemary, Coton de Tulear, Kathy SawyerOA

12059 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsOAP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOA

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesOA

16071 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOA

16072 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudOA

16073 Embah, Shetland Sheepdog, Kevin GoodwinOA

16074 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOA

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOA

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisOAP

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisOA

20049 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereOA

20050 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20083 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20084 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOA

20051 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischOA

24041 Nizmo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin GoodwinOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Kira, All American, Janet DexterNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAB

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAB

20085 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20086 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphNAB

20087 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

24032 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAB

24042 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAA

24043 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPA

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4008 Pip, Russell Terrier, Pat HughesAJPB

4009 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4010 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8027 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJA

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPA

8029 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8001 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB
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8002 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8011 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8018 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8019 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8020 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8021 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8022 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8023 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8024 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8025 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8026 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8028 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8012 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB

8030 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AJPB

8031 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8032 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8033 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8034 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

12 46Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Cruise, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri PrekopAXJA

12044 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXJA

12045 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXJA

12046 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJA

12061 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPA

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12016 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12018 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12021 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12023 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12042 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJB

12047 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12048 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12049 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12050 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12051 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12052 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12053 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12054 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12055 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12060 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12075 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12033 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12036 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12056 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12057 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

16 61Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJA

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXJA

16043 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16044 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXJA

16045 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJA

16046 Maggie, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXJA

16072 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJA

16076 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16085 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJA
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16026 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPA

16030 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPA

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16004 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXJB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16011 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJB

16012 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXJB

16014 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16021 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16023 Jeter, Shetland Sheepdog, Nicole LoganAXJB

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16047 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16048 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16049 Tegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXJB

16050 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16051 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16052 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16054 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16055 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16056 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16057 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16058 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16059 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16060 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16061 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

16062 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16063 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16064 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16065 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16066 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16090 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16029 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16032 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16033 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16067 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAJPB

16068 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16069 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16070 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AJPB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20050 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20088 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJA

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPA

20078 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPA

20003 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20005 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20009 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20014 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20016 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20022 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20029 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20031 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB
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20032 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20062 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJB

20063 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20064 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20065 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20066 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20067 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20069 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20070 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20071 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20072 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20073 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20074 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20075 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20110 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20041 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20042 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAJPB

20079 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20080 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAJPB

20081 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20082 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

24 35Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24003 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24006 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXJA

24041 Nizmo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin GoodwinAXJA

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24016 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24020 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24021 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24023 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24024 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24025 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

24033 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24034 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24035 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24036 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24037 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24038 Sonic, Flat Coated Retriever, Karen WileyAXJB

24039 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

David Hirsch Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOAJ

12043 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzOAJ

12058 Rosemary, Coton de Tulear, Kathy SawyerOAJ

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

16073 Embah, Shetland Sheepdog, Kevin GoodwinOAJ

16074 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOAJ
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16075 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberOAJ

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisOAJ

20049 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereOAJ

20083 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20084 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20085 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAJ

20089 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20051 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashOJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischOAJ

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

David Hirsch Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Kira, All American, Janet DexterNAJB

12059 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsNAJP

12062 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16071 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAJB

16095 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAJB

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAJB

20058 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAJB

20059 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAJB

20086 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphNAJB

20087 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAJB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

24032 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAJB

24042 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAJA

24043 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

24044 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterNAJA

FAST Excellent A/B/P

David Hirsch Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8020 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8032 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12048 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12050 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFA

12053 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12056 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaXFPA

12057 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesXFB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiXFA

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFA

16055 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16061 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

16062 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16063 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16064 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16090 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanXFB

16026 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsXFPA

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPA

16067 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauXFPA

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterXFPB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasXFA
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20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFA

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFB

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenXFB

20031 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrXFA

20064 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesXFB

20069 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonXFA

20074 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassXFB

20075 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassXFA

20083 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyXFB

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20042 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyXFPA

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFPB

20079 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFPB

20082 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFA

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24016 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyXFA

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterXFB

24036 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Pip, Russell Terrier, Pat HughesOFP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessOF

12043 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzOF

12046 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckOF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesOF

16057 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOF

16085 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanOF

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOF

16030 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOFP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyOF

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyOF

20050 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOF

20070 Cote, All American, Jim KorasOF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettOF

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOF

24003 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversNPF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrNBF

8036 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12059 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsNPF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesNBF

16060 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonNBF

16071 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNBF

16075 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNBF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksNBF

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNBF

20084 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNBF

20051 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashNPF
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24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNBF

24033 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNBF

24043 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF

24045 Zealot, Flat Coated Retriever, Karen WileyNBF
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